ADOPTED : 7/10/2019 EFFECTIVE : 7/28/2019

1 2	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington			
3 4	ORDINANCE NO. 19-029			
5 6 7	RELATING TO THE IMPOUNDMENT OF VEHICLES AT SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT AT PAINE FIELD, AMENDING SCC 15.08.655			
8 9 10	BE IT ORDAINED:			
10 11 12 13	Section 1. Snohomish County Code Section 15.08.655, added by Ordinance No 88-006 on February 17, 1988 is amended to read:			
13 14 15	15.08.655 Circumstances authorizing the impoundment of vehicles.			
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> <li>27</li> <li>28</li> <li>29</li> <li>30</li> <li>31</li> <li>32</li> <li>33</li> </ol>	In addition to any other penalty or remedy, vehicles on the airport may be impounded by a registered ((two))tow truck operator at the direction of a Snohomish county law enforcement officer, the airport manager, a member of the Paine Field fire department, or other person authorized by the airport manager when such vehicle: (1) constitutes a traffic hazard as defined in RCW 46.61.565; (2) is parked upon a taxiway or runway; (3) is so parked as to create an obstruction to the lawful passage of vehicles or aircraft; (4) is illegally parked within a prohibited or restricted zone as defined in SCC 15.08.(( $651(4)$ )) <u>652</u> ; (5) is illegally parked on any other public area of the airport and has been issued a notice of violation pursuant to SCC 15.08.(( $652(2)$ )) <u>653(2</u> ) for a period in excess of three days; (6) has received one or more unpaid notices of violation for parking on the taxiway or runway, handicap area, or within a fire lane within the previous six months; (7) has received three or more notices of violation for parking in violation of any provisions of this section other than parking on a taxiway or runway, handicap area, or unlicensed to operate upon the public highways of this state. PASSED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2019.			
34 35 36	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington			
37 38 20	ATTEST:			
39 40 41	Mure no			
42 43	Asst. Clerk of the Council			
44 45	( APPROVED			
	ORDINANCE NO. 19-029			

RELATING TO THE IMPOUNDMENT OF VEHICLES AT SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT AT PAINE FIELD, AMENDING SCC 15.08.655 - 1

1 2 3	()	EMERGENCY	
3 4 5	()	VETOED	DATE: 7/18/12
6 7			Jan S
8 9 10	ATTE	ST:	County Executive
10 11 12	Ĵ	elly Aralit	
13 14	•	50	
15	Appro	oved as to form only:	
16 17	M	allered borg	
18 19 20 21	Depu	ty Prosecuting Attorney	

D-16

ORDINANCE NO. 19-029 RELATING TO THE IMPOUNDMENT OF VEHICLES AT SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT AT PAINE FIELD, AMENDING SCC 15.08.655 - 2